

Richgro Termite and Ant Killer Concentrate 500mL - Batch number PP042/1905



Sold in Bunnings Warehouse stores from 1/08/2019 to 27/07/2020

Defect: The child resistant cap may not be properly tightened, which may mean the lids are loose and may come off if the bottle is picked up by the lid. If the lid comes loose and the secondary seal bursts, there is a risk that the user may come into contact with the contents of the product.

Hazard: Exposure to the product may damage the eyes and irritate the throat, hands or skin.

What to do: Consumers should check any product in their possession to ensure that the lid has been tightened and is secure.

Contact Details: For further information, please contact Richgro Garden Products by phone on 1800 455 132.

See productsafety.gov.au for Australian product recall information